Agent, as mentioned in the sub-section headed ‘‘Termination Events’’ in Section (B)

above of this announcement. Completion of the Subscription is subject to the above

conditions. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when

dealing in the Shares.

– 8 –

(D) APPLICATION FOR LISTING

Application will be made to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the

listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

(E) CHANGES TO SHAREHOLDINGS AS A RESULT OF THE PLACING AND

THE SUBSCRIPTION

Assuming the Placing Shares are fully placed under the Placing, the Placing Shares

are fully placed and the Subscription Shares are fully subscribed under the

Subscription, the shareholdings of the Vendor and certain other Shareholders in

the Company (a) immediately before completion of the Placing; (b) immediately

after completion of the Placing, but before completion of the Subscription; and (c)

immediately after completion of both the Placing and the Subscription are as

follows:

Shareholders(Note 1) Existing shareholding

Immediately after

the Placing, but before the

Subscription

Immediately after

the Placing and

the Subscription

No. of Shares %(Note 2) No. of Shares %(Note 2) No. of Shares %(Note 2)

Vendor(Note 3) 1,383,516,820 56.42% 1,138,294,820 46.42% 1,383,516,820 51.29%

Mr. WANG

Kunpeng(Note 4) 1,230,000 0.05% 1,230,000 0.05% 1,230,000 0.05%

Mr. LI Zhubo(Note 4) 1,550,000 0.06% 1,550,000 0.06% 1,550,000 0.06%

Public Shareholders:

Placees — — 245,222,000 10.00% 245,222,000 9.09%

Other shareholders 1,065,923,600 43.47% 1,065,923,600 43.47% 1,065,923,600 39.52%

Total: 2,452,220,420 100% 2,452,220,420 100% 2,697,442,420 100%

Notes:

1. The number of Shares held by the Shareholders mentioned in the above table is based on the

latest information in the possession of the Company.

2. Some percentage figures above have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies in

the table above between totals and sums of amounts listed in it are due to rounding.

3. Mr. WANG Muqing and Mr. WANG Weize were the founders of the family trusts that own all

the issued shares of the Vendor, and Credit Suisse Trust Limited in Guernsey is the trustee of

these family trusts. The Wang family members are discretionary beneficiaries of these trusts.